BREEDING, JOHN - Came to Texas in December 1832. This is stated in Headright Certificate No. 35 for one-third of a league of land issued to him in 1838 by the Board of Land Commissioners for Fayette County.

See next page

Harrisburg

BREEDING, JOHN - The date of Mr. Breeding's arrival in Texas is not shown in the headright certificate issued January 19, 1838 for one-third of a league of land by the Board of Land Commissioners for Fayette County.

Mr. Breeding was issued Bounty Certificate No. 1420 for 320 acres of land December 29, 1837 for having served in the army from February 1 to May 10, 1836. He was issued Donation Certificate No. 355 for 640 acres of land, July 28, 1851 for having been detailed to guard the baggage at the camp opposite Harrisburg. He was living in Fayette County September 15, 1851 when he sold the certificate to James C. Gaither.

Mr. Breeding died in Fayette County in 1869. His widow, Mrs. Louisa P. Breeding, was appointed administratrix of his estate December 27, 1869.